S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Permission Letter - Bhajan Sandhya

24th August, 2018

To

The Principal,

S. M. Shetty College,

Powai.

The NSS Unit of S. M. Shetty College is organizing a Bhajan Sandhya Rally on 2nd October, 2018. So kindly allow the students to be present in the session.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shafty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Notice - Bhajan Sandhya

1st October, 2018

This is to inform all the NSS Volunteers that the NSS unit of S.M Shetty College is conducting a "Bhajan Sandhya". On the occasion of Gandhi Jayanti on 2nd October.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shatty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 076. Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Objective & Report-Bhajan Sandhya

Objective: The event was conducted in the remembrance of Gandhi jayanti.

Reports: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science Commerce and Management Studies, Powai deputed 40 volunteers for "Bhajan. Sandhya" Gandhi Jayanti and International Day of Non-violence programme on 2nd October, 2018 at Gateway of India, Mumbai. The volunteer hold the college NSS banner along with placards marched along the footpath from CST railway station. They attended the "Bhajan Sandhya" along with volunteers from various other colleges showcasing unity and non violence in remembrance of Mahatma Gandhi.

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powal, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076, Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

<u>Attendance – Bhajan Sandhya</u>

1. Shetty Vishwajeet	21. Gaikhwad Bhagyesh
2. Shettyar Soniya	22.Gawande Nitin
3. Shinde Sujaya	23. Gund Shardha
4. Singh Saurabh	24. Haldive Dipesh
5. Singh Mayank	25. Joshi Siddharth
6. Suvarna Yashwini	26. Khan Sahil
7. Tambe Yashraj	27. Mayur Khandesher
8. Andrew	28. Korban Priyanka
9. Gowda Akansha	29. Kulkarni Kirti
10. Guhagarkar Sanika	30.Kunder
11. Shetty Richa	31.Gowda Deepa
12. Singh Karamjeet	32.Gurjarakshay
13. Wagh Sachin	33.Jaggi Shivam
14. Amin Prateek	34.Jain Rinku
15. Bhakre Rashmi	35.Jain Sejal
16. Bhandari Pushaan	36.Jain Bhavik
17. Bhanushali Ritu	37.Jain Harsh
18. Chandan Jyoti	38.John Surendra
19. Chinde Sukhasagar	39.Kamble Sayali
20. Fernandes Lareina	40.Prachi Kanojiya

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **Affiliated to University Of Mumbai** NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade **ISO 9001:2015 Certified**

Photos-Bhajan Sandhya





NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai - 400 0₹6. Tel. 022 - 6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai Affiliated to University Of Mumbai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade ISO 9001:2015 Certified

Action Taken Report- Bhajan Sandhya

<u>Date</u>	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
2/10/2018	Feedback received on all the parameters was highly positive and encouraging. Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future for students.	To keep more sessions in future. And a suggestions came taking such events to social media so the awareness for such events increases

NSS Programme Officer

N.S.S. PROGRAMME OFFICER
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shefty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai - 400 076.
Tel. 022 - 6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.in

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

PRINCIPAL